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---------------------------------- TRCC Stakeholder ------------------------------ 

Department of Transportation ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Highway Safety Office 

Joseph T. Cristalli, Jr., Transportation 
Principal Safety Program Coordinator                                

860-594-2412 
Joseph.Cristalli@ct.gov 

 

Juliet Little, Traffic Records Coordinator 
Transportation Planner II 

860-594-2365 
Juliet.Little@ct.gov 

 

Aaron Swanson 
Transportation Planner II 

860-594-2376 
Aaron.Swanson@ct.gov 

 
 

Kathryn Faraci 
Supervising Planner 

860-594-2364 
Kathryn.Faraci@ct.gov 

 
 

 
 

  

Crash Data & Analysis Section 
Kerry Ross 
Transportation Supervising Planner 

860-594-2087 
Kerry.Ross@ct.gov 

 
 

Steve Livingston 
Transportation Planner II 

860-594-2363 
Stephen.Livingston@ct.gov 

 

Harley Polverelli 
Transportation Planner I / FARS Analyst 

860-594-2098 
Harley.Polverelli@ct.gov 

 

Transportation Planning 
Robbin Cabelus 
Transportation Planning Director 

860-594-2051 
Robbin.Cabelus@ct.gov 

 

Maribeth Wojenski 
Assistant Trans Planning Director 

860-594-2045 
Maribeth.Wojenski@ct.gov 

 

Mike Connors 
Assistant Trans Planning Director 

860-594-2037 
Michael.Conners@ct.gov 

 

Al Iallonardo 
 

860-594-2107 
Al.Iallonardo@ct.gov 

 

Greg Ciparelli 
 

860-594-2108 
Gregory.Ciparelli@ct.gov 

 

GIS/Construction/Engineering 
James Spencer, GIS Dev. Section 
GeoSpatial Planner 

860-594-2014 
James.Spencer@ct.gov 

 

Jeff Hunter, Office of Construction 
Transportation Engineer 

860-594-3122 
Jeffery.Hunter@ct.gov 

 
 

Joe Ouellette 
Traffic Engineering 

860-594-2721 
Joseph.Ouellette@ct.gov 

 

Eamon Flannery 
Traffic Engineering 

860-594-2892 
Eamon.Flannery@ct.gov 

 

Barbara Ricozzi 
 

860-594-2770 
Barbara.Ricozzi@ct.gov 
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DOT Office of Information Systems 
John Krewalk 
OIS Director 

860-594-2209 
John.Krewalk@ct.gov 

 

Rory Belanger 
Technical Analyst II 

860-594-3535 
Rory.Belanger@ct.gov 

 

Mike Gracer 
Contractor 

860-594-3536 
Michael.Gracer@ct.gov 

 

 

Department of Motor Vehicles ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
George White 
Division Chief 

860-263-5449 
George.White@ct.gov 

 
 

Donald Bridge,(Lt.) 
Commercial Vehicle Safety Division 

860-263-5469 
Donald.Bridge@ct.gov 

 

Robert Apuzzo, 
Commercial Vehicle Safety Division 

860-263-5446 
Robert.Apuzzo@ct.gov 

 

 
 

  

 

Department of Emergency Services & Public Protection ---------------------------------------------------- 
Jason Carrier 
CAD/RMS/GIS 

860-685-8668 
Jason.Carrier@ct.gov 

 

Scott Smith 
Lt., Research & Planning  

860-685-8206 
Scott.Smith@ct.gov 

 

Paul Vance, Lt. 
Traffic Services Unit 

203-630-8090 
Paul.Vance@ct.gov 

Edward.Bednarz@ct.gov 
860-685-8274 

George Battle, Maj. 
Office of Administrative Services 

860-685-8284 
George.Battle@ct.gov 

 

Samuel Izzarelli, Capt. 
Traffic Records Grants 

860-685-8248 
Samuel.Izzarelli@ct.gov 

 

Tom Gorman, TFC 
 

860-982-8396 
Thomas.Gorman@ct.gov 

 

Gregory Zeoli, Oversees CAD/RMS 
& NexGen Support 

860-685-8483 
Greg.Zeoli@ct.gov 

Jason.Rosa@ct.gov 
IT Mgr., DESPP 

 

Criminal Justice Information System ------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mark Tezaris, CJIS Program Manager 
CJIS Governing Board  

860-622-2140 
Mark.Tezaris@ct.gov 

 

Patty Meglio 
CJIS Newsletter 

860-622-2250 
Patricia.Meglio@ct.gov 

 

Mark Morin 
CJIS 

860-622-2189 
Mark.Morin@ct.gov 

 

Hank Lindgren, Sergeant, Ret. 
Public Safety Liaison, CJIS 

860-622-2169 
Henry.Lindgren@ct.gov 
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Department of Public Health ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ann Kloter, Epidemiologist                    
Office of EMS                                                 

860-509-7431 
Ann.Kloter@ct.gov 

 

Wendy Furniss, Health Care Quality & 
Safety Branch Chief 

860-509-7406 
Wendy.Furniss@ct.gov   

(Grisel Merced – Admin Asst) 
 

Raffaella Coler, Director 
Office of EMS 

860-509-7975 
Raffaella.Coler@ct.gov 

 

 

Chief State’s Attorney’s Office ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 

  
 

Hospital/Research --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Federico Vaca, MD, MPH 
Yale University, Emergency Medicine 

203-737-2547 
Federico.Vaca@yale.edu 

 

Pina Violano, Injury Prevention/Research 
PhD, MSPH, RN-BC, CCRN, CPS-T 

203-688-3260 
Pina.Violano@ynhh.org 

 

 

Judicial Branch ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Stacey Manware, Deputy Director 
Superior Court Operations 

860-263-2752 
Stacey.manware@jud.ct.gov 

 

Antonio Pinho, 
Judicial Information Systems (JIS) 

860-282-6421 
Tony.Pinho@jud.ct.gov 

 
 

 
 

  

 

Local Law Enforcement ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
James Donnelly, Director of Pub Safety      860-826-3030 
Telecomm, CRCOG                      James.Donnelly@NewBritainct.gov 

 

Rob Martin, Lt., Traffic Division                860-826-3061 
                                                            

 

Andrew Cota, Lt., Ansonia PD 
e-Citation/e-PR-1 Local LE Coordinator 

203-735-1885, ext. 229 
ACota@ansoniact.org 

 

Anthony S. Cuozzo, Sr. 
Asst. Chief, Orange PD 

203-891-2136 
ACuozzo@orange-ct.gov 

 

Chris Perry, Sgt. 
Newington PD 

860-594-6258 
Cperry@newingtonct.gov 

 

Russ Wininger, Jr., Detective                       860-688-5273, ext. 526 
Windsor PD                                       Wininger@townofwindsorct.com 

 

Lt. Brett Mahoney 
Waterford PD, Interim Chief 

860-442-9451 
Bmahoney@waterfordct.org 

cc Kkent@waterfordct.org 
 

Marc Mikulski, Dept. Chief                        203-294-2828 
Wallingford P.D.                                     MMikulski@wallingfordpd.org 
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Local Law Enforcement ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andy Gallagher, Sgt.                                    203-977-4712 
Stamford PD                                           AGallagher@ci.stamford.ct.us 

 
 

Kevin Halloran, Chief                                    203-315-3379 
Branford PD                                          khalloran@branfordpolice.com 

 

Ray Dunbar, Capt.                                         203-481-4241 
Branford PD                                           Rdunbar@branfordpolice.com 

 

Joe Slane, Lt.                                                  203-468-3835 
East Haven PD                                         JSlane@easthavenpolice.com 

 

Rob Daniello, Lt.                                           203-230-4064 
Hamden PD                                                    RDaniello@hamden.com 

 

Mario DiNatale                                              860-747-1616 
TR & IT Division, Hamden PD                 MDinatale@hamden.com 

 

Julie Johnson, Lt.                                           203-946-6333, ext. 1114 
New Haven PD                                           JJohnson@newhavenct.net 

 

Mike Krzynowek, Enfield PD 
Enfield PD 

860-763-8988 
MKrznowek@enfield.org 

 

Mark Squires 
Enfield PD 

860-763-6400 
MSquires@enfield.org 

 

Matthew Meier 
Enfield PD 

860-763-8919 
MMeier@enfield.org 

 

Tim Rodgers 
Cheshire PD 

203-271-5539 
Trodgers@cheshirect.org 

 

Brian Schechter 
Cheshire PD 

203-271-5544 
Bschechter@cheshirect.org 

 

Brian Pichnarcik, Dept Chief                     203-271-5545 
Cheshire PD                                                  Bpichnarcik@cheshirect.org 

 

Chuck Grasso 
Field Coordinator for MMUCC-PR1                 

860-753-1240 
CGrassoconsult@aol.com 

 

Matt Damore 
Plainville 

860-747-1616 
Damore@plainville-ct.gov 

 

 

Regional Planning Organizations ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
Mark Nielsen, Naugatuck Valley 
Asst. Director - (NVCOG) 

203-489-0369 
MNielsen@nvcogct.org 

 

Christian Meyer, Transportation Planner 
NVCOG 

203-489-0367 
CMeyer@nvcogct.org 

 

Cheryl Assis, Capitol Region Council 
of Governments (CRCOG) 

860-522-2217, ext. 236 
CAssis@crcog.org 

    

Jillian Massey 
Planner, CRCOG 

ext. 246 
JMassey@crcog.org 

Pramod / PPandey@crcog.org 
Senior GIS Coordinator, ext. 216 

Ben Muller, Transportation Planner 
NVCOG 

203-489-0368 
BMuller@nvcogct.org 
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Katie Raboin, Research Associate                203-459-8700, ext. 104 
Preusser Research Group, Inc.                KRaboin@preussergroup.com 

 

Neil Chaudhary, President                            203-459-8700, ext. 108 
Preusser Research Group, Inc.          NChaudhary@preussergroup.com 

 

 

University of Connecticut ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John Ivan, Professor & Assoc Dept.Head 
UConn, Civil & Environmental Engineer. 

860-486-0352 
John.Ivan@uconn.edu 

 

Eric Jackson, Asst. Research Professor 
UConn, Transportation Institute 

860-486-8426 
Eric.D.Jackson@uconn.edu 

Donna Shea 
UConn Technology Transfer Center 

860-486-0377 
Shea@engr.uconn.edu 

 
 

Marisa Auguste 
UConn Trans Research 

860-486-7199 
Marisa@engr.uconn.edu 

 

Smruti Vartak 
UConn, Epidemiologist 

 
Smruti.vartak@uconn.edu 

 

Mario Damiata, RDIP Planning Coor. 
UConn, CTSRC 

860-594-2024 
Mario.Damiata@ct.gov 

 

 

Insurance, Mental Health, Other -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Glenn Cassis, Executive Director 
African American Affairs Commission 

860-240-0258  
 

Gerard O’Sullivan 
Connecticut Insurance Department 

860-297-3889 
Gerard.O’Sullivan@ct.gov 

 

Carol P. Meredith, Dir of Prevention 
Dept of Mental Health/Addiction Services 

860-418-6826 
Carol.Meredith@ct.gov 

 

Fran Mayko 
AAA 

203-937-2595, ext. 4615 
Fmayko@aaasne.com 

 

Amy Parmenter 
 

860-570-4319 
Aparmenter@aaa-alliedgroup 

 
.com 

 

Federal Agencies ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robert Ramirez 
FHWA 

860-494-7562 
Robert.Ramirez@dot.gov 

 

Christopher Henry 
FMCSA, CT Division Administrator 

860-448-5994 
Christopher.henry@dot.gov 

 

David M. West, FMCSA 
State Programs Specialist 

860-657-1817 
David.West@dot.gov 

 

Shannon Purdy, Regional Program 
Manager, NHTSA 

914-682-3259 
Shannon.Purdy@dot.gov 

 

Allison Beas, Traffic Records 
Coordinator, NHTSA Region 

914-682-6237 
Allison.Beas@dot.gov 

 

Shannon Trice, Lead Regional 
Program Manager, for CT 

914-682-3438 
Shannon.Trice@dot.gov 
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Tim Murray 
NexGen 

203-627-4019 
Tim@nexgenpss.com 

 

Jon Travisano 
NexGen 

860-685-8073 
Jon@nexgenpss.com 

 

Ray LaPlante, Sgt.                                       
Orange P.D.                                      

203-891-2130 
RLaplante@orange-ct.gov 

 

Sgt Matthew Donadio 
Brookfield PD - Tech Specialist  

203-740-4105 
MDonadio@brookfieldct.gov 

 

Sgt James Dzamko 
New Milford PD 

860-355-3133 (387)  

Sgt Anthony Diaz 
Hamden PD 

203-230-4027 
Adiaz@hamdenpd.com 

 

Officer Andre’ Rosedale 
Norwich PD 

860-639-7474 
amv@norwichpolice.org 

 

Officer Thomas Lazzaro 
Norwich PD 

401-714-5029 
ssttom@yahoo.com 

 

Darren Powers 
Norwich P.D. 

860-886-5561 
DPowers@cityofnorwich.org 

 

Ken Barone, CCSU 
Policy & Research Specialist 

860-832-1872 
Baroneket@ccsu.edu 

 

Dexter Herron, Records Division 
Sgt, Groton Town P.D. 

860-441-6712 
DHerron@groton-ct.gov 

 

Stephen Breshano 
Sgt., Manchester P.D. 

860-643-3325 
Breshanos@manchesterct.gov 

 

Ken Dudas 
App Support Manager, KTI 

860-289-0728 x 18 
KenDudas@ktinternational.com 

 

Carol Renna 
KTI 

860-289-0728 x 17 
CarolRenna@ktinternational.com 

 

TJ Moore, Sgt. 
Darien P.D., Field Coordinator, DOT 

203-524-5146 
TJMoore@darienct.gov 

 

Bridget Vuolo 
TriTech 

203-419-5444 
Bridget.Vuolo@tritech.com 

 

Andrew Power, Lt. 
Wethersfield P.D. 

860-721-2922 
Andrew.power@wethersfieldct.com 

Priscilla Ouellette, Crash Data, DOT 
Judy Finch                     ” 

 
Judith.Finch@ct.gov 

 

Linda Ackerman            ”    & FARS 
Scott Schleicher             ” 

Linda.Ackerman@ct.gov 
Scott.Schleicher@ct.gov 

 

Ryan Acosta                   ” 
Phyllis Kleza                  ” 

Ryan.Acosta@ct.gov 
Phyllis.Kleza@ct.gov 

 

Maxine Trout                 ” 
Nicole Langemi             ” 

Maxine.Trout@ct.gov 
 

 

 
 

  

 


